. Mesa Council Chambers
Clty Of Mesa 57 East 1st Street
mesa-az
Legislation Details
File #: 15-0239
Type: Contract Status: Agenda Ready
In control: City Council
On agenda: 3/2/2015
Title: Sossaman Road Pressure Reducing Valve (PRV) Removal and Waterline Replacement (District 6)
The water system in this area was originally built to serve the Williams Field Base and has exceeded
its service life. It has been operated at lower than standard City pressure because the aged
infrastructure did not support the higher system pressure. This results in operational challenges for
the facilities in the area, including Phoenix Mesa Gateway Airport. This project will permanently
remove the last of the PRVs and replace the remaining aged water lines.
Recommend award to The Fishel Company in the amount of $3,311,892.10, based on the lowest
responsible bid of $3,010,811.00, plus an additional $301,081.10 (10% allowance for change orders).
This project is funded by 2014 authorized water bonds.
Sponsors:
Indexes: Community Engagement, Economic Development, Financial Stability, Quality of Life, Regional

Leadership
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. Exhibit A

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

City of Mesa Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/16/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

